

Building a Blueprint for the Future: Columbus Applied Scholastics Learning Center Marks its Debut

COLUMBUS, OHIO, USA, August 30, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Jamie Rossi, along with a dedicated team of family, friends, and staff, cut the ribbon on a groundbreaking initiative in education with the grand opening of Applied Scholastics Ohio (APS Ohio). Founded by Jamie and his wife, Talia, APS Ohio aims to redefine the educational landscape. The center is designed to provide a personalized, enriched learning environment. With a focus on student choice and interest-based learning, the curriculum uniquely blends these with Applied Scholastics methodologies.



Applied Scholastics Ohio Grand Opening August 27 2023 – Jamie & Talia Rossi and guestsat the Grand Opening of new center.

At the grand opening, Jamie engaged the audience with a heartfelt personal story and explored the philosophy and goals of APS Ohio, using the proven methodology of Applied Scholastics Study Technology. "I believe an environment for learning should be encouraging, validating, and supportive," said Jamie. APS Ohio sets itself apart by offering a tailored educational experience for each child. "It provides not just a new way of learning, but a new way of thinking about education."

The Blueprint for Nationwide Impact

Jamie revealed that the Columbus center is only the beginning. "We have the blueprint to go from decision to opening day anywhere in the U.S.," he announced. This ambition for more centers across the nation was echoed in feedback from attendees, who widely praised Jamie and his wife for bringing such a facility to life. The Sacramento location will open later this week and the Chicago location is not far behind.

About Applied Scholastics Ohio

APS Ohio is part of Applied Scholastics International, a non-profit education program founded by

a group of American educators in 1972, dedicated to the broad implementation of learning tools researched and developed by American author and educator L. Ron Hubbard. The center is designed to provide a personalized, enriched learning environment. With a focus on student choice and interest-based learning, the curriculum uniquely blends these elements with Applied Scholastics methodologies.

Press Contact: Applied Scholastics Ohio Website: <u>www.apsoh.org</u> Email: apsohio.staff@gmail.com Phone: 614-401-1896

Jamie Rossi Applied Scholastics Ohio +1 614-401-1896 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/652835387

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.